
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2017 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Administration of Criminal Justice to
Original House Bill No. 506 by Representative Jefferson

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 8, at the end of line 17, add "and sealing; motions; order"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 9, line 1, after "records" and before "are" insert "and reports"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 3

6 On page 10, line 26, after "records" and before "previously" insert "or reports"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 4

8 On page 14, line 33, change "Note: Please add any additional necessary agencies below." to
9 "Note: Please add any additional necessary agencies below."

10 AMENDMENT NO. 5

11 On page 19, line 17, after "if" and before the colon ":" insert "all of the following
12 circumstances exist"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 6

14 On page 21, delete line 31 in its entirety and insert the following:

15 "accordance with the provisions set forth in ~~R.S. 44:9~~ Title XXXIV of the
16 Code of Criminal Procedure or Children's Code Articles 917"

17 AMENDMENT NO. 7

18 On page 22, delete lines 10 and 11 in their entirety and insert the following:

19 "obtained pursuant to the provisions of ~~R.S. 44:9~~ Title XXXIV of the Code
20 of Criminal Procedure or Children's Code Articles 917 through 926."